TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM836329

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Silver Point Finance, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation		
Street Address:	1125 Byers Road		
City:	Miamisburg		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45342		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371777	ACCUBRACE
Registration Number:	2963833	SUPROTEK
Registration Number:	1955413	SUPROTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937.443.6972

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Shelbie Harvey

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442005-001 SHarvey/jmb	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelbie Harvey	
SIGNATURE:	/Shelbie Harvey/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DSC - Silver Point Finance Trademark Release - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0454 source=DSC - Silver Point Finance Trademark Release - executed#page2.tif source=DSC - Silver Point Finance Trademark Release - executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0455

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral, dated as of August 31, 2023 (the "Trademark Release"), is made by Silver Point Finance, LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") for the Lenders, in favor of Dayton Superior Corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4534/0818 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the collateral identified therein, including Trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest under the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademark Collateral as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto, all goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral without any further action by any party and authorizes the Grantor and its representatives to make any filings to evidence (and/or reflect on public record) the termination and release of its security interest under the Trademark Security Agreement in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0456

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AGENT:

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC

Name:

Steven Weiser

Title: **Authorized Signatory**

REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0457

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Dayton Superior Corporation	ACCUBRACE	3371777	01/22/2008
Dayton Superior Corporation	SUPROTEK	2963833	06/28/2005
Dayton Superior Corporation	SUPROTEK	1955413	02/06/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 008185 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 09/01/2023